

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/060
Date request received:	13/03/2015
Date request responded to:	15/04/2015
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Contractors, sub-contractors, TUPEd

Request Detail:

Info re contractors & sub-contractors - staff have been TUPEd to

1. The full names and addresses of all contractors including any sub-contractors that have been operating for, or awarded contracts by Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust since January 2011.
2. The total number of staff employed by each of the contractors and sub-contractors listed in point 1 above.
3. The length and expiry dates of each contract awarded or operated since the above date.

Response Detail:

Resource and Information Service 2 employees (De-Maine and Kippax) NHS East Lancs	Transferred 1-9-11 Cannot find these staff from the leavers list
CERS 1 employee (Watkinson) To PropCo	Transferred 30-11-13 Identified on leavers list
IT 1 employee (Reardon) Phoenix IT Services Ltd	Transferred 30-9-13 Identified on leavers list
Community OT Service (West Lancs) 1 employee (Graham) Southport & Ormskirk NHS	Transferred 1-1-13 Identified on leavers list
Community OT (Central Lancs) 10 employees Lancashire County Council	Transferred 1-7-13 Identified on leavers list
Paediatric Diabetes 1 employee (Ellison) Lancashire Teaching NHS	Transferred 1-11-13 Identified on leavers list

BwD SaLT 4 employees East Lancs Hospitals NHS	Transferred 1-12-12 Identified on leavers list
CAMHS OT Service (East Lancs) 3 employees East Lancs Hospitals NHS	Transferred 1-5-14 Identified on Org Change report
National Institute of Clinical Health Research 3 employees National Institute for Health Research	Transferred 1-5-14 Identified on Org Change report
Tier 2 Physiotherapy 7 employees Virgin Healthcare	Transferred 1-9-14 Identified on Org Change report
Substance Misuse service 31 employees Delphi Medical Services	Transferred 1-9-14 Identified on Org Change report
Children's Centres 41 employees Lancashire County Council	Transferred 1-10-14 Identified on Org Change report
Viral Hepatitis Service 1 employee (Landon) Lancs Teaching NHS	Transferred 1-11-14 Identified on leavers list
ADEPT/Harm Reduction 9 employees CRI	Transferred on 1-4-15
Dermatology 2 employees About Health	Transferred 1-2-15 Identified on Org Change report